506796750 08/02/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6843569

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RICHARD HART	07/30/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIO CARE TECHNOLOGY, LLC	
Street Address:	1701 SOUTH GROVE AVE., UNIT H	
City:	ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91761	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16258238

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-629-1450

Email: MAIL@ASLAN.LAW
Correspondent Name: ASLAN LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1440 CHURCH ST NW #105 Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1031-0001PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ASLAN ETTEHADIEH
SIGNATURE:	/Aslan Ettehadieh/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=20210730_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=20210730_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 506796750 REEL: 057054 FRAME: 0695

Attorney Docket No.: 1031-0001PUS1

ASLAN LAW, P.C.

1440 Church St NW #105 · Washington DC 20005 Telephone: (202) 629-1450 · Email: MAIL@ASLAN.LAW

UNITED STATES PATENT RIGHTS OR UNITED STATES PLUS FOREIGN PATENT RIGHTS

ASSIGNMENT

1
Application No.: 16/258,238 filed on January 25, 2019 (ASLAN LAW, P.C. is hereby authorized to insert the Application number and/or filing date hereon, when known)
WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) (hereinafter designated as the undersigned) has (have) made an invention entitled:
(Insert Title of Invention:)
TWO COMPONENT ALPHATIC POLYURETHANE/POLYUREA/POLYASPARTIC COATING
for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent
on (Insert Date of Signing of Application:); and
WHEREAS, (Insert Name of Assignee:) Bio Care Technology, LLC
of (Insert Address of Assignee:)1701 South Grove Ave., Unit H, Ontario, California 91761
its heirs, its successors, its legal representatives and assigns (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its heirs, its successors, its legal representatives and assigns, my/our entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to this invention in the United States of America, its territories, dependencies and possessions and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent(s) which may be granted therefor in the United States America, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and in any and all foreign countries; and to any and all continuations, divisions, conversions, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted;
AND, I/WE HEREBY agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with this application and any continuing, divisional, conversion, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient;

ASLAN LAW, P.C.

ASLAN-ASSIGNMENT (07-16)

Attorney Docket No.: 1031-0001PUS1

AND, I/WE HEREBY agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, post-grant proceedings or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or continuation, division, conversion, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent(s) or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, post-grant proceedings or other legal proceeding;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant(s) and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its heirs, its successors, its legal representatives and assign, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its heirs, its successors, and assigns, execute all continuing, divisional, conversion, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, perform all affirmative acts and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its heirs, its successors and assign(s), to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country;

AND, I/WE HEREBY grant(s) the law firm of ASLAN LAW, P.C. the power to insert on this Assignment any further indication which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant(s) that I/WE have the full right to convey the entire interest assigned by this Assignment;

AND I/WE HEREBY covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made, executed or entered into which would conflict this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

Name of Inventor:	Richard E. Hart	\$	Date: 7-30-21
ar	2010	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
Signature of Invento	r. Richard	E. Hart	

ASLAN LAW, P.C.

Page 2

ASLAN-ASSIGNMENT (07-16)